Lucas Control Systems
Deeco Systems
EM-M061 Embedded XGA Monitor
USER MANUAL
Manual P/N: 15065
Manual Revision:  1.0
Manual Revision Date:  September 1997
How to contact Deeco Systems for sales or technical support:

1.1 EM-M061 ORDERING INFORMATION
SELECT A DISPLAY AND VIDEO CONTROLLER.
Ordering Example:  EM-M061-3261-2408
Base System Configuration
Select a Display - 13.8" Diagonal
❑ 3261 XGA (1024 x 768 pixel) up to 4K colors, Color AMTFT
Select a Controller
❑ 2408 Up to 22' (6.7 m) DB15 XGA analog input, Display 3261 (XGA)
Upgrades and Options
Touch System
❑ 416 No touch
❑ 412 Resistive touch
Mounting Option
❑ 1502 Open Frame, Standard Rack Mount
❑ 1503 Open Frame, Panel Mount
Select a Power Supply *a
❑ 701 +20 to +36VDC
❑ 702 90 to 264VAC, 47 to 63Hz
Software - Touch Drivers
❑ 816 DOS/Windows 3.1 Resistive Touch Mouse
❑ 818 OS/2 Resistive Touch Mouse
❑ 817 Windows NT Resistive Touch Mouse
❑ 820 Microsoft Windows 95 Resistive Touch Mouse
* a  If power supply not ordered user must provide +12VDC  and +5VDC.
EM-M061 Embedded XGA Monitor User Manual
3
1.2 EM-M061 SPECIFICATIONS
Display 13.8" XGA (1024 x 768) AM TFT LCD
Connectors Power: See section 2.5
Touch: Standard RS-232 9-pin DSUB
VGA Input: Standard 15-pin DSUB RGB analog.
Software No special software required except optional touch drivers.
Requirements
Adjustments One time calibration for video interface controller
Mounting Panel cutout required (see Appendix B)
8 mounting holes for use with #8 mounting stud (see Appendix B).
Touch Resolution More than 100,000 touchpoints/in2 (15,500 touchpoints/cm2)
Weight less than 10.0 lbs (4.5 kg)
(weight varies depending on options choosen)
Standard Dimensions 11.5" H x 14.4" W x 3.5" D
(292 mm x 366 mm x  90 mm)
w/Front Panel: 12.3" H x 15.2" W x 4.0" D
(Option 1502) (312 mm x 386 mm x 102 mm)
w/ Front Panel: 12.3" H x 19.0" W x 4.0" D
(Option 1503) (312 mm x 483 mm x 102 mm)
Operating  Non-operating
Temperature 0oC to +50oC -25oC to +65oC
Shock (MIL-STD-810D) 10G 50G
Vibration 1.0G rms 3.0G rms
(Broadband Spectrum
10-500 Hz per
MIL-STD-810D)
Humidity 5-95% RH, non-condensing
Power Input +24 VDC, or 100-240 VAC, or +12VDC & +5VDC
50 W max @ +24 V DC
50 W max @ 100-240 V AC
Note:  Actual power requirements depend on options ordered
MTBF (nominal) Controller > 80,000 hours
(@25oC)
Note: AMTFT display backlights are considered field replaceable items, and are not included in MTBF figures.
EM-M061 Embedded XGA Monitor User Manual
5
2.0 Installation
2.1 INSTALLATION
This section covers unpacking, mounting requirements, host system connections, and applying
power to the EM-M061 Embedded XGA Monitor. Following these steps will ensure successful
operation.
2.2 UNPACKING
The Embedded XGA Module (EM-M061) is an OEM component shipped without extra items. A
typical shipping configuration includes:
• This EM-M061 User Manual
• A separate interface controller manual
• A gasket for sealing the EM-M061 into an opening